convenience and accommodation.
              2.    The amount of’ rent demanded in the suit

of the suit property plus the amount of  mesne
              profits  plus  the  amount  of  house-tax  and
              education  cess  comes  to Rs.  282  in  words
              rupees  two  hundred and eighty two  plus  the
              amount  of  Rs. 90 for mesne profit  from  the
              date of suit till the date 20-3-68.  Thus  the
              total  amount which comes to Rs.  372  becomes
              claimable   by   the   plaintiff   from    the